

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

SITTING AT: LONDON CENTRAL BY CVP

BEFORE: EMPLOYMENT JUDGE F SPENCER

BETWEEN:

MR C PARRIS

CLAIMANT

AND

CURRY'S GROUP LIMITED

RESPONDENT

ON: 17 JULY 2023

Appearances

.

For the Claimant: In person For the Respondent: Ms M Sharp, counsel

JUDGMENT

The Judgment of the Tribunal is that the Claimant's claims for breach of contract and/or non payment of wages in relation to non payment of bonus are struck out as having no reasonable prospect of success.

This does not affect the Claimant's claim for disability discrimination. A separate order has been made in respect of this aspect of his claim.

Employment Judge Spencer 17 July 2023

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

18/07/2023

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

All judgments (and reasons for the judgments if provided) are published, in full, online at *www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions* shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and Respondent(s) in a case.